

## CHAPTER 155

## LEGAL PUBLICATIONS

AN ACT to amend section fifty-seven hundred twenty-three (5723) of the code, 1927, relating to the compensation allowed newspapers for the publication of legal notices.

*Be it enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:*

1 SECTION 1. That the law as it appears in section fifty-seven hun-  
2 dred twenty-three (5723) of the code, 1927, is hereby amended by  
3 striking out the word "one-third" in line three (3) and inserting in  
4 lieu thereof "one-half".

5 **Publication clause.** This act being deemed of immediate impor-  
6 tance shall be in full force and effect from and after its publication  
7 in the "Dyersville Commercial", a newspaper published at Dyersville,  
8 Iowa and the "Daily American Tribune", a newspaper published at  
9 Dubuque, Iowa.

Senate File No. 30. Approved February 19, A. D. 1929.

I hereby certify that the foregoing act was published in the Dyersville Commercial February 28, 1929, and the Dubuque Daily American Tribune February 23, 1929.  
ED. M. SMITH, *Secretary of State.*

## CHAPTER 156

## LIBERTY MEMORIAL BONDS

AN ACT to amend sections four hundred eighty-eight (488) and four hundred eighty-nine (489), code, 1927, relating to liberty memorial bonds.

*Be it enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:*

1 SECTION 1. Section four hundred eighty-eight (488), code, 1927,  
2 is amended by striking from line twelve (12) the word "fifty" and  
3 by inserting in lieu thereof the word "twenty".

1 SEC. 2. Section four hundred eighty-nine (489), code, 1927, is  
2 amended by striking the word "fifty" from the last line thereof and  
3 by inserting in lieu thereof the word "twenty".

Senate File No. 250. Approved April 16, A. D. 1929.

## CHAPTER 157

## EXAMINATION OF ACCOUNTS

AN ACT to amend section one hundred thirteen (113), code, 1927, relating to examination of accounts of cities and towns.

*Be it enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:*

1 SECTION 1. That section one hundred thirteen (113), code, 1927,  
2 is hereby amended by striking from line seven (7) thereof the word  
3 "three" and substituting in lieu thereof the word "two".